
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC BEED
‘Near Khandeshwari Temple, Nathapur Road, Beed ~ 431 122

Phone No. (0242)2260, 22609 Fx (0244) 22608
Email - principal. gpbeed@dtemaharashtra.gov.in Website - www.gpbeed.ac.in

i

DTE CODE - 201 =a | Vision :~ To make competent Engineering Professional with Ethical core values.” MSBTE CODE- 032

O.W. No. - GPB/ Mech Tender/2022/1894 Date - 04/05/2022

Tender
Notice

(DueDate
19/05/2022)

Sealed Quotations are invited from eligible and interested manufacturers) dealers/distributors/ for the
following Machinery & Equipment/ items on the terms and conditions mentioned below.

SeNo|Nameofthe Equipment tobe procured with] Required Quanity Estimated Cost

Specification (Per UniNos.)
or 02 esa 3 04

Rapid chloride test apparatusi= RCP
| 01|apparatus is as per AASHTO 1277 and ASTM 1 75,000.00

C1202. |

Falling head permeameter- as per©|1s:2720@Pan-4)1986
! hail

Vane shear test apparatus ~ as per 1S 2720
03|(Part-30), motorized, 3.5 mm diameter and 75 1 50,000.00

‘mm Teng 2
Rebar locator? with accessories like spot
probe, diameter probe, depth probe. |

04|Lenwith backtight : Depth range 100-185 m:
i yates

Accuracy + 2mm, + 5% for cover.
gs|Constant head permeameter-as per

18:2720(Part-4)1986 |

06|CBR Test Apparatus asper IS:2720(Part-
;

XXX1)1990

28,000.00

100,000.00

07 model of CTO-2 battery powered ASTM
|

1 150,000.00
standard frequency resolution 10Hz

|

Cover gauge:- Concrete thickness gauge |

|

|

|Crack detection microscope Magnification =
x35 measuring range = 4mm divisions ~

08|0.02mm weight including battery and box 1
| 90,000.00

=560gm, box dimensions = 150 x100,50mm
deep |

Half eell potentiometer
Brand: Avantech

|

09 Voltage: 220, 1 70,000.00
Power source: electric,
Frequency: SOHz.
Concrete Moisture meter: Moisture nivier
should be capable ofin-situ moisture

10|measurement up to depth of 300mm with the 1 45,000.00
help ofprobe and should be operated on
batteries.

Mechanical sieve shaker carries upto 7 |

sieves of 15cm to 20 em dia.
:

|
25,000.00u



TERMS AND CONDITIONS
01. Quotation are invited with ONE envelope system of Tendering.
02. Techni :

Mandatory

Documents
a) EstablishmentRegistration Certificate of Tenderer.
b) GST registration certificate/ Number
©) Shop act certificate / Registration certificate

‘Supplementary

Documents

d) GST Clearance Certificate/ GST Challan Till on Mareh 2022.

) Technical literature/leaflet / specification sheetof the item quoted along with warranty /Guarantee Clause.
f) Undertaking aboutQuality, andafter sales service of the item / equipment &Machinery.
8) Authorization / Distributorship certificate from manufacturer or proofof permission to
h) Sale the equipment / item / mentioned in the quotation from competentauthority (to be submitted if the

tenderer is not a manufacturer).

Additionaldocumentmayalsobeaskedbyundersignedforconfirmingthedetails.
03. Commercial document contain all inclusive rates of item quoted with signature & stamp of

establishment.

StNo
‘Name ofthe item with specification |

Al inclusive cost perunit quantity

or @ 03
|

Date - (Signature)
Place ~ Rubber Stamp of organization

04. The Envelope should be sealed with a mention of the Reference no., Date of opening the quotation on the
front side of the envelope. These two envelopes should be sealed in a third envelope by giving heading
“Quotation for supply of Machinery & Equipment for APM Department” and writing complete
address of the undersigned.

05. The quotations should reach the undersigned onor before dt.19/05/2022 at 5 pm
06. The material will be checked atthis institute.
07. No extra charges will be paid for Packing, Installation, Commissioning, Inspection, Consignee destination

delivery / Transport for the item accepted / rejected/replaced.08, Quotations will be opened at 11 AM on dt.20/05/2022
09. Rates should be valid for 6 months from the date of quotation opening.
10. Delivery to the consignee has to be effected within 4weeks from the date ofissue of purchase order failing to

which a penalty of 0.5% per week (Max 10%of purchase order cost) will be charged.
11. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any offer or all offers without assigning any reason

thereof.

GovernmentPolytechnic, Beed

lee
C.C. To Notice Board and Website Publication


